

Multi-banking strategy: BISON partners with Deutsche Bank

Stuttgart, January 13, 2025 - <u>BISON</u>, the leading crypto trading platform for retail clients of Boerse Stuttgart Group, is now collaborating with Deutsche Bank AG as an additional banking partner. As part of BISON's multi-banking strategy, Deutsche Bank will be involved in the custody of Euro balances for BISON customers. The successful partnership with Solaris SE, BISON's long-standing banking partner, will continue.

For BISON's approximately 900,000 active users, all features will remain fully available as usual. The collaboration with Deutsche Bank introduces an innovative trust account solution. Deposits, withdrawals, and account management for Euro balances on BISON will continue to be free of charge.

"We are delighted to expand our long-planned multi-banking strategy with Deutsche Bank. By partnering with Germany's leading bank, we are strengthening our network of partners, laying the foundation for further growth and enhancing BISON's flexibility.", says Dr. Ulli Spankowski, CEO and Co-Founder of BISON.

About **BISON**

<u>BISON</u> is the award-winning crypto trading platform for retail customers of Boerse Stuttgart Group and, as such, is a reliable partner for the trading of cryptocurrencies and securities. Based in Germany and with an international team of experts working from Austria, Slovenia, Switzerland, and Italy, BISON has about 900,000 active users and is available to individuals across 72 nations.

About Boerse Stuttgart Group

Boerse Stuttgart Group is the sixth largest exchange group in Europe with strategic pillars in the capital markets business and in the digital and crypto business. It operates exchanges in Germany, Sweden and Switzerland. As a true pioneer, it has built the largest digital and crypto business of all European exchange groups. Boerse Stuttgart Group has a workforce of 700 and premises in Stuttgart, Berlin, Frankfurt, Ljubljana, Milan, Stockholm and Zurich.

For further inquiries, contact: press@bisonapp.com +4915231353016

1